

## **MOTION**

Rensselaer Union 50th Student Senate
Date: April 1, 2019 | Motion #2

WHEREAS the Arch Task Force was created in the fall of 2017;

WHEREAS the Arch Task Force has been functioning since its creation to build relationships with the Arch Leadership Team and the administration, and to pursue projects related to bettering the student experience during the Arch;

WHEREAS this coming summer is the first full implementation of the Arch; and

WHEREAS there will continue to be a significant amount of adjustments in numerous aspects of student life including resources, programming, and organizational structure;

The Rensselaer Union 50th Student Senate hereby RESOLVES:

- 1. To support the initiatives of groups within the Rensselaer community to accommodate the Arch program,
- 2. To support initiatives within Student Government to plan for operations during the fall, spring, and summer semesters,
- 3. To create an Ad-Hoc committee, known as the Arch Task Force, dedicated to continuing the initiatives of the previous Arch Task Force. The specific goals of this committee shall include, but are not limited to:
  - a. Interfacing with the Arch Leadership Team and the administration to ensure student concerns about the Arch are communicated,
  - b. Surveying the student body to gain constituent feedback in regards to Arch implementation, and
  - c. Planning for Student Senate operation during Arch terms.

| So Moved By         | AND SECONDED BY      | Vоте           |
|---------------------|----------------------|----------------|
| Advaith Narayan '21 | Colleen Corrigan '21 |                |
|                     |                      | Passes   Fails |